Description of Revisions: This bulletin replaces the version dated
February 2016. Sewing Seam Ripper tool part and TwistTube®
part list are added in the bulletin and convolute tubing has been
removed.
General Information
Use the guidelines in this bulletin to determine if a damaged electrical harness should be repaired or replaced.
Refer to the wiring section in Group 54 of the applicable workshop manual for detailed wire repair instructions.
Table 1 describes general guidelines for repairing or replacing a harness. There may be cases when more than

2420) P/N
Reference
Diameter
DTNA Recommended Bundle Size
Min Max
48-26131-000 Tube-
TwistTube®,PES,BK,DIA5
BEN 2421000503SCM 5 mm 1 mm_18GA
Wire
6 mm_1/4"
48-26131-001 Tube-
TwistTube®,PES,BK,DIA8
BEN 2421000803SCM 8 mm 6 mm_1/4" 9 mm_3/8"
48-26131-002 Tube-
TwistTube®,PES,BK,DIA13
BEN 2421001303SCM 13 mm 8 mm_5/16" 14 mm_9/16"
48-26131-003 Tube-
TwistTube®,PES,BK,DIA19
BEN 2421001903SCM 19 mm 14 mm_9/16" 22 mm_7/8"
48-26131-004 Tube-
TwistTube®,PES,BK,DIA25
BEN 2421002503SCM 25 mm 21 mm_13/16" 31 mm_1 1/4"
48-26131-009 Tube-
TwistTube®,PES,BK,DIA38
BEN 2421003803S 38 mm 31 mm_1 1/4" 45 mm_1 3/4"
48-26131-011 Tube-
TwistTube®,PES,BK,DIA51
BEN 2421005103S 51 mm 45 mm_1 3/4" 60 mm_2 3/8"
Table 6, TwistTube® Chart
Tool Part Number Description
DKI0CHA17002-13 Sewing Seam Ripper Tool
Table 7, Sewing Seam Ripper Tool